CAUSE #

32,293
32,317 -
32,318

32,294

32,295

32,296

32,297

32,298

32,299

32,300

32,301
32,302
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FRIO COUNTY COURT
ARRAIGNMENT DOCKET Adron T. Tharra
_ MAY 29, 2025 ounty Court FRIO COUNTY, TX
DEFENDANT OFFENRE - PUTY
CONRADO GONZALES Criminal Trespass
CONRADO GONZALES Criminal Trespass -
CONRADO'GONZALES

MICHELLE ORLEAN MARTINEZ

»

RAUL MARTINEZ

ANDREW RENDON
Alfty Katie Roberts appt.

'HORACIO PERALTA

CHERYL ANN VINTON
Atty Tony Pollreisz

ROBERT ANTHONY GARCIA

VIRGINIA OBREGON

JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA
JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA
Seymour & Vaughn

Criminal Trespass

Assault (Family Viclence)

Assault (Family Violence)

Assault (Family Violence)

Criminal Trespass

D.w. 2

Unlawful Carrying Weapon

DWL BAC.>=015 -

" Unlawful Carmrying Weapon

Collision Involving Damage to Vehicle >=$200



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

- 15,

16.

17.

18.

18.

32,303

32,304

32,305

32,306

32,326

32,307

32,308

32,309

32,310

32,312

32,313

SWAY MAXIMUS ZAVALA
JORGE ALBERTO GARCIA

JUAN JOSE RUIZ
Atty David Volk

* GUMESINDO RUIZ

GUMESINDO RUIZ
AAA appt.

RENZO BERTOT

Atty Todd Tkach

ROBERT WILLIAM MOORE
Atty Gordon W. Slade
KEVIN SCOTT MARTINEZ
AMANDA LUNA

JEREMY AYALA

ALEXANDER PADILLA
Atty Jason Joyner

D.W.. BA.C. >=0.15

_Fail to |dentify Giving False/Fictitious Info.

DW.I. BAC.>=0.15

Violation of Protective Order
Criminal Mischief >=$100 < $750

Fail to Display Registration - CMV
Appeal JP 4

Turned Across Dividing Section
Appeal JP 2

Over Gross (Zoned)
Appeal JP 2

Poss. Marihuana < 2 oz.

Criminal Trespass

Over Gross (Zoned)
Appeal JP 1



20.

T 21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

032,314

- 32,315

32,316

32,319

32,320

32,321

32,322

32,323

32,324

32,325

STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ

JOHNNY MAYO, IIl.

ISAIAH JOSEPH ARRIAGA VALLE

BRANDON STEVE BETANCOURT

Atty Michael Zamora appt.

JOSE ALFREDO PERALTA
GINA MARIE CHAVIRA
JOSEPH NIETO

PHILLIP SAMUEL FUENTES

ABBIE G. VALENZUELA

GABRIEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ

Poss. Controlled Substance PG 3 < 28G

- Criminal Trespass -

Criminal Trespass

Evading Arrest

Poss. Marihuana <2 oz.

Poss. Marihuana < 2 oz.

Criminal Trespass (Habitation)

Poss. Marihuana < 2 oz,

DW.I. BAC.>=0.15

Poss. Marihuana < 2 oz.



30. 32,327 VIDAL CASTANEDA, JR. Reckless Driving



31.

32.

33.

34.

CAUSE #

27,789
7810
7973
8115

8279

28,158
7974
8114
8280
28,480
8113
8281
28,750
8282
29,183
0887

32,256

32,261
32,262
32,263
32,264

32,268
32,269

FRIO COUNTY COURT

RESETS
DEFENDANT

KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENO
KATRINA E. MORENQO
KATRINA E. MORENO
Alty Michael Zamora appt.

LIONEL ORTEGON VALENZUELA

JESSICA D. SCHAUER
JESSICA D. SCHAUER
JESSICA D. SCHAUER
JESSICA D. SCHAUER

LUCIANO LONGORIA
LUCIANO LONGORIA

~ OFFENSE

Failure to Appear (1/15/15).
Judgment Nisi (6/18/15)
Judgment Nisi (11/4/15)-
Judgment Nisi (4/6/16)
Judgment Nisi (10/13/18)
Failure to Appear (6/18/15)
Judgment Nisi (11/4/15)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/16)
Judgment Nisi (10/13/16)
Failure to Appear {11/4/15)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/16)
Judgment Nisi (10/13/16)
Failure to Appear (4/6/16)
Judgment Nisi (10/13/16)
Failure to Appear (10/13/16)

. Judgment Nisi (8/3/22) Balance: $215.00

Terroristic fhreat

Reckless Driving

Criminal Mischief >=$100 < $750
Criminal Mischief >=$100 < $750
Criminal Mischief >=$100 < $750

Operate Vehicle Where Prohibited
Violate Promise to Appear



35.

36.

a7.

CAUSE #

30,011
9655

30,262
9150
9385
9492
9651
97356
0068
0177
0258

- 31,044

9663
9736
0067
0178
0259
31,054
9664
9739
0066
0179
0260
31,070
9541
9650
9737
0066
0181
0261

30,303
9102
9295
9568

FRIO COUNTY COURT
JUDGMENT NISI / F.T.A.

DEFENDANT

ANDRES MARTINEZ, JR.
ANDRES MARTINEZ, JR.

ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT ORTIZ _
ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT ORTIZ

ROBERT QORTIZ -
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO.ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ
ROBERTO ORTIZ

ALAN ZUANI GONZALEZ
ALAN ZUANI GONZALEZ
ALAN ZUANI GONZALEZ
ALAN ZUAN! GONZALEZ

Atty Sylvia Rodriguez appt.

OFFENSE

- DW.L.L
“Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
“Balange: $390.00

Evading Arrest
Judgment Nisi (3/19/19)
Judgment Nisi (11/7/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (2/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (1/25/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi (10/29/24)
Viclation of Protective Order
Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (1/25/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi (10/25/24)
Terroristic Threat
Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (1/25/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi.(10/29/24)
Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (8/24/20)
Judgment Nisi (2/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (1/25/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi (10/29/24)

Assault

- Judgment Nisi (1/8/19)
“Judgment Nisi (8/6/19)

Judgment Nisi (10/7/20)  $2000.00 C/B



38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

30,650

9456
9672
9723
9908
0080
0182
0297

31,020

9476
9662
9722
9909
0089
0185
0298
31,866
0101
0186
0299
31,867
0100
0187

‘0300

31,012
9507

31,618
9928

©, 0212

31,544
9929
0213

31,896

- 0145

0324

32,019
0229

ROQUE RAMIREZ, .
ROQUE RAMIREZ, ILl.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, III.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, IlI.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, Il\.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, IlI.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, IlL.
ROQUE RAMIREZ; I.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, Il\.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, IlI.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, Ill,
ROQUE RAMIREZ, 1lI.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, Ill.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, ill.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, Ill.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, 1lI.

ROQUE RAMIREZ

ROQUE RAMIREZ
ROQUE RAMIREZ
ROQUE RAMIREZ
ROQUE RAMIREZ
ROQUE RAMIREZ
ROQUE RAMIREZ
ROQUE RAMIREZ

Atty Michael Zamora appt.

JUAN D. BILLALOBOS
JUAN D. BILLALOBOS

DAVID SAMBRANO
DAVID SAMBRANO
DAVID SAMBRANO
DAVID SAMBRANO
DAVID SAMBRANO
DAVID SAMBRANO

JOHN PERALTA
JOHN PERALTA,
JOHN PERALTA

Atty Katie Roberts appt..

DERRICK GARRIS
DERRICK GARRIS
AAA appt.

Terroristic Threat
Judgment Nisi (9/8/20)
Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/3/21)
Judgment Nisi (11/2/22)
Judgment Nisi (2/14/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)

- Judgment Nisi (2/13/25)

Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/3/21)
Judgment Nisi (11/2/22)
Judgment Nisi (2/14/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi (2/13/25)

Criminal Mischief >=$100 < $750

Judgment Nisi (2/27/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi (2/13/25)
Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (2/27/24)
Judgment Nisi (7/24/24)
Judgment Nisi (2/13/25)

Poss. Marihuana < 2 oz.
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)

Assault (Family Violence)
Judgment Nisi (2/16/23)
Judgment Nisi (8/27/24) -

Violation of Protective Order

Judgment Nisi (2/16/23)
Judgment Nisi (8/27/24)

Poss. Marihuana < 2 oz.
Judgment Nisi (5/14/24)
Judgment Nisi {3/27/25)

Criminal Trespa'ss
Judgment Nisi (9/12/24)



43.

44,

45,

48.

47.

48,

49.

32,034
0283
0308

32,099
0231
0284

32,191
0289

32,119
0282
0311°

32,230

0311

32,214
0312

32,241
0314

32,246
0316

32,249
0319

EDWARD MARTINEZ Violation of Protective Order
EDWARD MARTINEZ Judgment Nisi (12/12/24)
EDWARD MARTINEZ . Judgment Nisi (2/27/25)
AAA appt.

. CHRISTOPHER LERMA Assault’ :
CHRISTOPHER LERMA ' Judgment Nisi (8/26/24)
CHRISTOPHER LERMA Judgment Nisi (1/15/25)
Atty Sean Simpson appt.

CHRISTOPHER LERMA . Criminal Mischief >=$160 < $750
CHRISTOPHER LERMA Judgment Nisi (1/30/25)
ALEXANDRA GONZALEZ Assault (Family Violence)
ALEXANDRA GONZALEZ Judgment Nisi (12/12/24)
ALEXANDRA GONZALEZ Judgment Nisi (2/27/25)
ALEXANDRA GONZALEZ Criminal Trespass

ALEXANDRA GONZALEZ Judgment Nisi (2/27/25)

Atty Michael Zamora appt.

TRISHA TREVINO Escape from Custody

TRISHA TREVINO . Judgment Nisi (2/27/25)

ISAIAH LUNA Assault <
ISAIAH LUNA Judgment Nisi (3/27/25)

AAA appt. : .

ABEL DURAN, V. Criminal Mischief >=$100 < $750

ABEL DURAN, IV, ) Judgment Nisi (3/27/25)

CONRADO MORALES GONZALES  Criminal Trespass-

CONRADO MORALES GONZALES Judgment Nisi (3/27/25)



